						 		
Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM and Trademark Office PATENTS (Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and	F COMMERCE Frademark Office		
					Attorney Docket No.	113584		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
I.	A.	Name of conveying party: Matthew McMullan COCKERILL	2.	DCA D LIM 19 CHU WARW	address of receiving party ESIGN INTERNA ITED JRCH STREET, IICK, CV34 4AB D KINGDOM	,		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) att	<u> </u>		
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: September 17, 2002						
4.	Α.	ate of the application is:						
	В.	Patent Application No. 29/166,761		C. Patent No.	(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence tenning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of	applications and patents i	nvolved: 1		
	Naı	me: James A. Oliff	7.		ge Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amou			
	Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8.		payment or charge any und number 15-0461.	erpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and balief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 20,075 nas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	_	Date	: October 29, 2002			

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

			ASSIGNMENT				
		(1)	Matthew McMullan COCKERILL	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	9) Insert Name of Assignee		DCA Design International Limited				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	19 Church Street, Warwick, CV34 4AB United Kingdom				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PORTION OF A DISPLAY PANEL	WITH A COMPUTER ICON IMAGE			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. 113584				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on September 17,	2002			
	Application	(12)		, 2002			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	29/166,761			
	filed applications	filed	September 5, 2002				
applicat any applicat the Assi claims of reexamin from sai herein a binding identific	applications for the inventional ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dividing in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author displication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of this document.	, and an nee may to exec vision the obtaining to exec nal Con- to perfe ed State izes and ssignee, xecuted ors, assigner grants or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connection values of or any patent or reissue applications of the patent of the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents to issuer, and will not execute, any agreements in igns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the	rm any act which may be necessary in connection with perty or similar agreements. Recessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or the any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is the power to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for			
	09/17/02	ea by tr	· A				
Date	311/102		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date .				(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
neither,	then it should be signed before	erably b re at lea:	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if v st two witnesses who also sign here	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date	09/17/02	_	Witness	A Substitution of the subs			
Date	09/11/102		Witness	WIGHT FORMS			

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0442